4283

ALSO PRESENT

Dr. Roger A. Ramsammy, President

George J. Raneri, Secretary to the Board

Suzanne Kalkbrenner, Assistant Secretary to the Board

J. Bourdeau L. Hassib K. Paquette
C. Campana G. Healy K. Petley

D. Christian P. Hill M. Reynolds
A. Collins-Schroeder D. Kennedy L. Ricchiuti
L. Coplin T. Kessel H. Rodriguez
A. Courter P. Klimkewicz D. Shoemaker
J. DiLorenzo I. LaChance J. Stenard
S.Ely R. LaGatta D. Wax

D. Fernandez-Pallozzi C. Lamport R. Wilson

M. Geehan


http://www.hvcc.edu/

4284
Section 7: Planning Committee Bylaws - Proposed Planning Committee Bylaws

Purpose: The Planning Committee is responsible for recommending those matters
involving the mission, goals and objectives, and long-range plans of the College.

Responsibilities: The Planning Committee is specifically responsible for:

« Reviewing the Mission of the College on an ongoing basis and recommending changes as
appropriate;

« Formulating, evaluating, approving, and recommending statements of commitment, goals
and objectives, vision, and core values;

» Monitoring how well the College is meeting its mission and commitment to the larger
community;

« Participating in long range planning which may include but is not limited to cultural

« exchanges, organizational structure, budgets, regional accreditation, and other matters
relating to a strategic or master plan.

Membership: The membership of the Planning Committee shall be:

» Eight individuals elected by and from the faculty, librarians, and educational specialists,
 with no more than 3 part time individuals

 Director of Grants;

* One Department Chairperson;

 Director of Planning and Research;

 Chief Information Officer;

 Director of Strategic Planning;

» Executive Director for Institutional Effectiveness;

» Dean of Institutional Assessment;

» Director of CAAT

Upon a motion by Dr. Jennings, seconded by Mr. Danaher, the following CAPITAL
resolution was adopted unanimously. CONSTRUCTION—
RENOVATIONS OF
Resolved, that the request for approval of three change orders for FITZGIBBONS &

electrical contracting in the amount of $355,000 to



Danielle York, Instructor,
Cosmetology,
f/t. appt., eff. 9/21/22

. School of Health Sciences

Dana Eastman, Instructor,
Nursing and Surgical Technology,
f/t. appt., eff. 9/6/22

. School of STEM

Lindsey Wood, Instructor,
Engineering and Architecture,
f/t. appt., eff. 9/1/22

. FULL-TIME NON-TEACHING PROFESSIONALS

Educational Opportunity Center
Alvin Waterhouse, Counselor,
EOC Instructional Services,

$52,000/yr

$48,981/yr

$48,981/yr

4285



4286

2. School of Health Sciences
Wilbert Gutierrez, Adjunct Instructor,
Radiologic Technology
p/t appt., eff. 8/29/22 or thereafter $1,313/sch







